
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002447-2021 

Tender

ITS200729-1 Procurement of a Highways and
Engineering Digital Information Management System

Leeds City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-002447

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0290f6  

Published 8 February 2021, 9:47am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds City Council

St George House, 2nd Floor, 40 Great George Street

Leeds

LS1 3DL

Email

noreply@leeds.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002447-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002447-2021
mailto:noreply@leeds.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.leeds.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.leeds.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.yortender.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.yortender.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ITS200729-1 Procurement of a Highways and Engineering Digital Information Management
System

Reference number

http://www.leeds.gov.uk
http://www.leeds.gov.uk
http://www.yortender.co.uk
http://www.yortender.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

DN524948

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48100000 - Industry specific software package

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NOTE: This tender opportunity replaces previously published tender opportunity
(DN508246)

The Council is seeking to procure a cloud hosted Highways and Engineering Digital
Information Management System to support the operation of the Highways and
Transportation Service.

Applications for inclusion in the tender must be made via the YORtender procurement portal,

at www.yortender.co.uk.

If you have not previously done so, please register.

Once your registration has been approved, you should log-in and Search using the

Project ID: DN524948 or search for Project Title: ITS200729-1: Procurement of a Highways
and Engineering Digital Information Management System.

Any issues accessing the portal should be reported by email to 
ProContractSuppliers@proactis.com or tel: 0330 005 0352.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

https://www.yortender.co.uk
mailto:ProContractSuppliers@proactis.com


Page 4 to 7

UKE - YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council is seeking to procure a cloud hosted Highways and Engineering Digital
Information Management System from a single Contractor to support the operation of the
Highways and Transportation Service.

Tenderers must have and be able to offer a mature Highways and Engineering Digital
Information Management System. The system should meet all the council’s essential
requirements with minimal or no additional development, although extensive configuration
and mobilisation of the proposed System is expected and accepted.

Tenderers can propose development for desirable requirements but where they do so should
also

indicate the likely timescale for those developments to take place.

We do not wish to procure a Highways and Engineering Digital Information Management
System which will require an extensive design and development phase to meet the
specification of requirements before the essential requirements can be deployed.

The following Software and Services, as a minimum, shall be provided under this contract:

• Highways and Engineering Digital Information Management System (cloud hosted)

• Any additional modules/functionality required to meet LCC requirements

• Implementation services

• Installation services

• Configuration services

• Integration services

• Migration services

• On-going support and maintenance services

• System development and customisation

• Training



Page 5 to 7

• Software/system upgrades

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

28 June 2021

End date

27 June 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leeds City Council

Leeds

LS1 1UR

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-29T05:17:46+0100
	TCPDF




